the instant case of smuggling of gold into India. The

passenger had improperly imported gold bar weighing

278.130 Grams having purity 999.0/24Kt., derived from

gold rings coated with white rhodium totally weighing 278.130

grams and having Market Value of Rs.16,75,733/- (Rupees

Sixteen Lakhs Seventy-five Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-

Three Only) and Tariff Value of Rs.14,39,776l- (Rupees

Fourteen Lakhs Thirty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Seventv-

Six onl5r). The said gold was concealed inside the trolley bag

u,here there rvas gold rod hidden inside the handle of the hand

bag and also found that there were number of small pieces of

[...]

le) As per Section 123 of Customs AcL, 1962, the burden of
proving that the gold bar weighing 27a.l30 grzrms having

purity 999.0 /24 Kt. and hawing Market Value of

Rs. 16,75,733/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Seventy-Five Thousand

Seven Hundred Thirty Thrce Only) and Tariff Value of

Rs.14,39,776/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Thirty-Nine Thousand

Seven Hundred Seventy-Six only), which was concealed in

inside the trolley bag where there were gold rod hidden inside

the handle of the hand bag and also found that there were

number of small pieces of gold rods were hiddcn inside the cap

of perfume bottles and some type of spring wire of gold hidden